
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12876 12582 12307 12144 11907 11749 11577 11393 11297 11182 11159 11130 11249 11448 11447 11524 11751 12614 13451 13954 14232 14632 14963 15027 644,306
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,160

JMJGU1 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,097
JMJGU2 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,097
JMJGU3 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,097
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,572
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 205 189 174 163 157 146 147 146 147 162 162 161 172 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,768
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 205 189 174 163 157 146 147 146 147 162 162 161 172 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,768
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 113 109 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 104 106 107 108 110 108 4,992
PAKABK1B 113 109 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 104 106 107 108 110 108 4,990
PAKABK2A 113 109 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 104 106 107 108 110 108 4,990
PAKABK2B 113 108 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 104 106 107 108 110 108 4,988
PAKABK3A 113 109 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 104 106 107 108 110 108 4,992
PAKABK3B 113 109 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 104 106 107 108 110 108 4,992
PAKABK4A 117 112 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 109 110 111 114 112 5,178
PAKABK4B 117 112 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 109 110 111 114 112 5,178
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 349 309 286 261 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 258 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,813
PGLAGT12 (DF) 346 346 346 346 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 16,592
PGPSBK3B (DF) 103 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,568
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 171 143 130 130 130 130 166 165 162 214 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,749
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 168 142 130 130 130 130 166 165 162 214 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,745
SGRIGT12 217 209 200 175 141 123 102 93 90 90 90 90 90 92 92 92 100 185 191 199 203 207 217 208 8,076
SGRIGT13 217 209 200 175 157 147 137 131 130 130 130 130 130 131 131 131 135 184 190 198 203 206 217 207 8,563
SGRIGT21 217 209 200 175 157 147 137 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 131 135 184 190 198 203 206 217 207 8,562
SGRIGT22 217 209 200 175 141 123 102 93 90 90 90 90 90 92 92 91 100 185 191 199 203 207 217 208 8,075
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 321 298 270 256 250 239 239 238 239 255 255 255 267 327 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,706
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 321 297 270 256 250 239 239 238 239 255 255 255 266 326 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,579
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGPSU2 (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 2,691
PKLGU2 (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 131 127 150 200 250 281 281 281 8,531
PLPSGT11 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,696
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 325 340 348 350 350 350 10,162
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 198 203 206 217 208 5,799
SGRIGT23 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 198 203 206 206 206 5,771
KLPPGT14 (DF) 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 203 203 203 203 5,714
PGPSBK3A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 3,028
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 36 445
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 21 243
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 840
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 108 105 97 89 95 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,224
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 108 105 97 89 95 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,224
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 108 105 96 87 95 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,221
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 106 0 0 0 95 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,931
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,645
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 355
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 3,008
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 3,007
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 80 80 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1064 1139 1198 1361 1598 1756 1928 2112 2208 2283 2306 2335 2326 2127 1828 1838 1655 1138 1075 971 1016 970 921 966 64,430

TOTAL GEN 12806 12512 12237 12074 11837 11679 11507 11323 11227 11112 11089 11060 11179 11378 11377 11454 11681 12544 13381 13884 14162 14562 14893 14957 640,946

** PAKA BLK 2 on Performance Test

08-Mar-13
Friday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14921 14594 14369 14546 14723 15026 15258 15319 15340 15301 15046 14399 13895 13607 13501 14217 14627 14606 14486 14246 13931 13877 13559 13317 644,306
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 2,640
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 2,160

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 33,097
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 33,097
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 33,097
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 22,128
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,552
PKLGU1 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 13,488
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,572
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,768
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,768
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 108 101 100 101 104 108 107 108 108 107 109 105 101 100 100 103 107 107 107 109 106 105 103 104 4,992
PAKABK1B 108 101 100 101 104 108 107 108 108 107 109 105 100 100 100 103 107 107 107 109 106 105 102 104 4,990
PAKABK2A 108 101 100 101 104 108 107 108 108 107 109 105 100 100 100 103 107 107 107 109 106 105 102 104 4,990
PAKABK2B 108 101 100 101 104 108 107 107 108 107 109 105 100 100 100 103 107 107 107 109 106 105 102 104 4,988
PAKABK3A 108 101 100 101 104 108 107 108 108 107 109 105 101 100 100 103 107 107 107 109 106 105 103 104 4,992
PAKABK3B 108 101 100 101 104 108 107 108 108 107 109 105 101 100 100 103 107 107 107 109 106 105 103 104 4,992
PAKABK4A 112 105 105 105 107 112 110 111 112 110 112 107 105 105 105 105 111 111 110 113 109 108 105 107 5,178
PAKABK4B 112 105 105 105 107 112 110 111 112 110 112 107 105 105 105 105 111 111 110 113 109 108 105 107 5,178
PGLAGT11 360 358 335 359 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 314 303 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,813
PGLAGT12 (DF) 346 346 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 16,592
PGPSBK3B (DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,568
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,749
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,745
SGRIGT12 208 179 163 179 188 208 201 205 209 204 210 192 175 146 137 184 204 204 201 211 200 196 184 192 8,076
SGRIGT13 207 178 168 178 188 207 201 205 208 203 210 192 175 159 155 184 204 204 201 211 199 195 184 191 8,563
SGRIGT21 207 178 168 178 188 207 201 205 208 203 210 192 175 159 155 184 204 204 201 211 199 195 184 191 8,562
SGRIGT22 208 179 163 179 188 208 201 205 209 204 210 192 175 146 137 184 204 204 201 211 200 196 184 192 8,075
TJGSBK1A 355 355 350 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 327 315 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,706
TJGSBK1B 351 351 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 327 315 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,579
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGPSU2 (mfo) 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 2,691
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 8,531
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 6,696
SKSPBK1 350 304 286 304 322 350 344 350 350 349 350 329 298 271 262 314 350 349 344 350 341 335 314 328 10,162
SGRIGT11 207 179 163 179 188 207 201 205 208 204 210 192 175 146 137 184 204 204 201 211 200 196 184 191 5,799
SGRIGT23 (DF) 206 178 163 179 188 206 201 205 206 203 206 192 175 146 137 184 204 204 201 206 200 196 184 191 5,771
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 201 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 5,714
PGPSBK3A (DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 2,280
CBPSBK1A 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 3,028
KLPPGT11 36 30 28 30 32 36 35 36 36 35 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 445
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
KLPPGT12 21 19 18 19 19 21 20 21 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 243
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 840
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,224
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,224
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,221
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,931
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 73 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,645
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 355
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 108 0 0 0 0 3,008
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 107 0 0 0 0 3,007
SYPS 1 100 85 0 35 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 85 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 35 20 20 20 20 80 111 111 111 111 101 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 988 1315 1440 1363 1186 967 987 926 905 944 923 1019 1223 1511 1617 1201 975 912 1016 903 918 972 1087 1013 64,430

TOTAL GEN 14851 14524 14299 14476 14653 14956 15188 15249 15270 15231 14976 14329 13825 13537 13431 14147 14557 14536 14416 14176 13861 13807 13489 13247 640,946

** PAKA BLK 2 on Performance Test


